

Nurturing Children, Supporting Communities, Strengthening Families

## Montana Children's Trust Fund Board Meeting March 17, 2022, 10 am Zoom

**Vision:** Montana has healthy families, and children are safe from abuse and neglect. **Mission:** The Montana Children's Trust Fund strategically supports initiatives to effectively strengthen Montana's families and keep children safe from abuse and neglect.

**Purpose of the meeting:** Introduce new board members and Children's Trust Fund staff; Elect a board Chair; Provide CBCAP orientation; Discuss mini-grant options and Strengthening Families Month

10:00 Welcome & Public Comment

- 10:10 Introductions
  - Board member introductions.
- 10:30 Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention (CBCAP) Orientation Samantha Florey, FRIENDS TA
- 11:30 Break
- 11:40 Strategic Plan Update Sandy Cade, ECFSD Early Intervention/Prevention Manger
- 11:55 Strengthening Families Month Updates
- 12:05 Mini Grant options and updates
- 12:15 Board Business
  - Nominate Board Chair ACTION NEEDED
- 12:30 Adjourn

Next Meeting will be set via Doodle Poll

The Children's Trust Fund makes reasonable accommodations for any known disability that may interfere with a person's ability to participate in public meetings. Persons needing an accommodation must notify CTF no later than three days before the meeting date to allow enough time to make arrangements. To make your request, you can call (406) 444-3002 or through the Montana Relay 711.